GL LB, Edition April 2012
subject to alteration
1
PARATHOM
®
 PRO PAR16 75 advanced
Product description

3
7. Application Information
9. Ordering Guide
8. Cost savings: example
10. Lamp conformity
Applications
• hotels
• restaurant
• commercial areas
• residentials
• art galleries and museum
• office space
Application Notes
1. suitable for indoor application.
2. for outdoor applications and operation in damp
locations special approved fixture are
required.
3. Operating temperature range between -20°C
and 40°C
Reference product
description
Similar halogen product Watts saved Cost saved
after 1 year
Cost saved
after 2 years
Cost saved
after 3 years
PAR16 75 35 adv 830 HAL GU5.3 50W high
efficiency
39.5 6€ 56€ 105€
Type reference Product Number – 1pcs Product Number – 1 shipping unit Number of pcs / ship. unit
PAR16 75 25 adv 827(*) 4008321972873 4008321972880 10
PAR16 75 35 adv 827 4008321972330 4008321972347 10
PAR16 75 25 adv 830(*) 4008321972897 4008321972903 10
PAR16 75 35 adv 830 4008321972354 4008321972361 10
PAR16 75 25 adv 765(*) 4008321972910 4008321972927 10
PAR16 75 35 adv 765(*) 4008321972378 4008321972385 10
(*) Product avaible on request.
2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2009/125/EC Ecodesign requirements for energy related products
2011/65/EC Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)
1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH Regulation)
2002/96/EC Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)
EN 62471 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
IEC/TR 62471-2 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems - Part 2: Guidance on manufactoring requirements relating to
non-laser optical radiation safety
EN 55015 Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturance
EN 61000-3-2 Electromagnetic compatibility – Limits for harmonic current emission
EN 61000-3-3 Electromagnetic compatibility – Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluactuations, flicker in public low voltage
supply systems
EN61547 Electromagnetic compatibility immunity requirements
2006/95/EC Electrical equipment designed for use within certain valtage limits
EN 62560 Self ballasted LED-lamps for general lighting services by voltage >50V - Safety specifications
6. Disposal information
WEEE-lamps can be returned at specific collection
points.
LED lamps have to be disposed as special waste.
GL LB, Edition April 2012
subject to alteration
4
11. Dimming behaviours
6
Status December 2011
Legend
L / leading edge T / trailing edge
Y / yes N / no
Dimming behaviour @ Vin= 230V, 50Hz
Dimmer info